IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO,

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LEMHI, CASE No. CV30-23-0191

THE IDAHO DEPARTEMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Plaintiff.

VS.

LAURENT COMTE, an Individual; and PANTHERC, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, Defendants.

## ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT

Defendants, Laurent Comte and Pantherc IIc, pro se, having filed herein a Motion for Enlargement of Time to Respond to Complaint; and

The Court, having reviewed the same, and being duly advised in the premises, now Grants Defendant's Motion.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that Defendants, Laurent Comte and Pantherc IIc, shall have up to and including 10/14/2023, in which to answer or otherwise plead as to Plaintiff's Complaint.

Dated : 9/13/2023 11:24:39 A



Court will not rule on this request ex-parte without a hearing.

JUDGE, IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO.

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LEMHI.

Distribution:

GARRICK L. BAXTER, ISB No. 6301

MEGHAN M. CARTER, ISB No. 8863

Deputy Attorneys General,

Idaho Departement of Water Resources

P.O. Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

LAURENT COMTE, PANTHERC LLC

784 S, CLEARWATER LOOP, STE B

POST FALLS, ID 83854

667.352.4189

Laurentcomte protonmail.com

